## SENATE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2021 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Senate Committee on Health and Welfare to Re-Reengrossed House Bill No. 452 by Representative Davis

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1
- 2 On page 1, line 2, after "enact" and before "Part I-A" insert "R.S. 36:259(B)(38) and"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 1, line 4, delete "Team;" and insert "Panel; to place the review panel within the
- 5 executive branch of government;"
- 6 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 7 On page 1, line 5, change "team" to "panel"
- 8 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 9 On page 1, line 6, change "team" to "panel"
- 10 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- 11 On page 1, line 7, change "team" to "panel"
- 12 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- 13 On page 1, line 8, change "team" to "panel"
- 14 AMENDMENT NO. 7
- 15 On page 1, line 9, change "team" to "panel"
- 16 AMENDMENT NO. 8
- 17 On page 1, line 10, change "team" to "panel"
- 18 AMENDMENT NO. 9
- 19 On page 1, between lines 13 and 14, insert the following:

20	"Section 1. R.S. 36:259(B)(38) is hereby enacted to read as follows:
21	§259. Transfer of agencies and functions to Louisiana Department of Health
22	* * *
23	B. The following agencies, as defined in R.S. 36:3, are placed within
24	the Louisiana Department of Health and shall perform and exercise their
25	powers, duties, functions, and responsibilities as otherwise provided by law:
26	* * *
27	(38) The Louisiana Domestic Abuse Fatality Review Panel (R.S.
28	40:2024.1 et seq.). The review panel shall exercise and carry out all powers,
29	duties, functions, and responsibilities as provided in R.S. 36:802.
30	* * * *''
21	AMENIDMENIT NO. 10

- 31 AMENDMENT NO. 10
- 32 On page 1, at the beginning of line 14, change "Section 1." to "Section 2."

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 11
- 2 On page 1, line 16, change "<u>TEAM</u>" to "<u>PANEL</u>"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 12
- 4 On page 1, line 19, change "<u>Team</u>" to "<u>Panel Law</u>"
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 13
- 6 On page 2, line 24, change "<u>Team</u>" to "<u>Panel</u>"
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 14
- 8 On page 3, line 9, change "<u>Team</u>" to "<u>Panel</u>"
- 9 AMENDMENT NO. 15
- 10 On page 3, line 12, change "<u>team</u>" to "<u>panel</u>"
- 11 AMENDMENT NO. 16
- 12 On page 3, line 13, change "<u>Team</u>" to "<u>Panel</u>" and change "<u>team</u>" to "<u>panel</u>"
- 13 AMENDMENT NO. 17
- 14 On page 4, line 23, change "<u>team</u>" to "<u>panel</u>"
- 15 AMENDMENT NO. 18
- 16 On page 4, line 25, change "<u>team</u>" to "<u>panel</u>"
- 17 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 19</u>
- 18 On page 4, line 26, change "<u>team</u>" to "<u>panel</u>"
- 19 AMENDMENT NO. 20
- 20 On page 4, line 27, change "<u>team</u>" to "<u>panel</u>"
- 21 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 21</u>
- 22 On page 5, line 1, change "<u>team</u>" to "<u>panel</u>"
- 23 AMENDMENT NO. 22
- 24 On page 5, line 4, change "<u>team</u>" to "<u>panel</u>"
- 25 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 23</u>
- 26 On page 5, line 5, change "<u>team</u>" to "<u>panel</u>"
- 27 AMENDMENT NO. 24
- 28 On page 5, line 6, change "<u>team</u>" to "<u>panel</u>"
- 29 AMENDMENT NO. 25
- 30 On page 5, line 24, change "<u>team</u>" to "<u>panel</u>"

## 1 AMENDMENT NO. 26

- 2 On page 5, line 25, change "<u>team</u>" to "<u>panel</u>"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 27
- On page 6, line 5, change "team" to "panel" and change "thereof" to "of a local or regional
  panel"
- 6 AMENDMENT NO. 28
- On page 6, line 11, change "team" to "panel" and change "thereof" to "of a local or regional
  panel"
- 9 AMENDMENT NO. 29
- On page 7, line 6, change "team" to "panel" and change "thereof" to "of a local or regional
  panel"
- 12 AMENDMENT NO. 30
- 13 On page 7, line 9, delete "<u>thereto</u>".
- 14 AMENDMENT NO. 31
- 15 On page 7, line 10, change "<u>such</u>" to "<u>the</u>"
- 16 AMENDMENT NO. 32
- On page 7, line 14, change "team" to "panel" and change "thereof" to "of a local or regional
  panel"
- 19 AMENDMENT NO. 33
- 20 On page 7, line 15, change "Subsection" to "Section"
- 21 AMENDMENT NO. 34
- 22 On page 7, line 16, change "such" to "the"
- 23 AMENDMENT NO. 35
- 24 On page 7, line 18, change "such" to "the"
- 25 AMENDMENT NO. 36
- 26 On page 7, line 20, change "<u>team</u>" to "<u>panel</u>"
- 27 AMENDMENT NO. 37
- 28 On page 7, line 21, change "<u>thereof</u>" to "<u>of a local or regional panel</u>"
- 29 AMENDMENT NO. 38
- 30 On page 7, line 23, change "<u>team</u>" to "<u>panel</u>"
- 31 AMENDMENT NO. 39
- 32 On page 7, line 24, change "<u>thereof</u>" to "<u>of a local or regional panel</u>"

## 1 AMENDMENT NO. 40

2 On page 7, delete lines 25 through 28 and on page 8, delete lines 1 and 2 and insert the 3 following:

4	"E. Any person, agency, or entity furnishing information, documents,
5	and reports in accordance with this Section shall not be liable for the
6	disclosure and shall not be considered in violation of any privileged or
7	confidential relationship, if the person, agency, or entity has acted in good
8	faith in the reporting pursuant to this Section."

- 9 AMENDMENT NO. 41
- 10 On page 8, line 3, change "team" to "panel"
- 11 AMENDMENT NO. 42
- 12 On page 8, line 4, change "thereof" to "of a local or regional panel"
- 13 AMENDMENT NO. 43
- On page 8, line 6, change "team" to "panel" and change "thereof" to "of a local or regional
  panel"
- 16 AMENDMENT NO. 44
- 17 On page 8, line 7, change "<u>team</u>" to "<u>panel</u>"
- 18 AMENDMENT NO. 45
- 19 On page 8, line 8, change "<u>thereof</u>" to "<u>of a local or regional panel</u>"
- 20 AMENDMENT NO. 46
- 21 On page 8, line 13, change "team" to "panel"
- 22 AMENDMENT NO. 47
- 23 On page 8, line 14, change "<u>thereof</u>" to "<u>of a local or regional panel</u>"
- 24 AMENDMENT NO. 48
- On page 8, line 17, change "team" to "panel" and change "thereof" to "of a local or regional
  panel"
- 27 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 49</u>
- 28 On page 8, line 20, change "such" to "the"
- 29 AMENDMENT NO. 50
- 30 On page 8, line 22, change "<u>team</u>" to "<u>panel</u>"
- 31 AMENDMENT NO. 51
- 32 On page 8, line 27, change "<u>team</u>" to "<u>panel</u>"
- 33 AMENDMENT NO. 52
- 34 On page 9, line 1, change "<u>team deems</u>" to "<u>panel considers</u>"

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 53
- 2 On page 9, at the beginning of line 7, change "Section 2." to "Section 3."
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 54
- 4 On page 9, line 12, change "<u>Team</u>" to "<u>Panel</u>"
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 55
- 6 On page 9, line 13, change "<u>Team</u>" to "<u>Panel</u>"